

## বিদ্যাসাগর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় VIDYASAGARUNIVERSITY Department of Physics

## RESOLUTION OF THE DEPARTMENTAL COMMITTEE MEETING

Date: 31.08.2020

Agenda: Discussion on Vidyasagar - Satyendra Nath Bose National Workshop 2021

## Resolution:

- 1. The resolutions of last DC meeting are confirmed.
- 2. As per the norms of annual event Vidyasagar Satyendra Nath Bose National Workshop, the process of application to the main funding agency S.N. Bose National Centre for basic sciences, Kolkata should be initialized now.
- The 12<sup>th</sup> "Vidyasagar Satyendra Nath Bose National Workshop" for this academic year 2020 21 will be held tentatively during 17 –19 March, 2021 on the Topic Advances in Physics: Theories & Applications (APTA-2021) at Vidyasagar University, Midnapore.
- 4. The date, venue and mode of the workshop will be finalized subject to the kind approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, availability of the fund and the situation, condition & instruction available at the time of the event.
- 5. Proposed Organising Committee for 12<sup>th</sup> Vidyasagar Satyendra Nath Bose National Workshop 2021 is as follows:
- (1) Patron in Chief: Prof. Ranjan Chakrabarti, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, VU
- (2) Name of the Chairman : Dr. Surajit Ghosh, HOD, Physics
- (3) Name of the Convener: Prof. Radha Raman Pal
- (4) Name of the Joint Conveners: Prof. Satyajit Saha and Dr. Kuntal Chatterjee
- (5) Name of the Treasurer: Mr. Biswajit Das
- 6. For smooth running of the workshop the savings bank account VSNBNW at the UCO bank, VU branch will be operated by Convener VSNBNW, and Treasurer VSNBNW.

Meeting ended with thanks to the chair.

Surajit Ghosh, 31.08.2020

(Dr. Surajit Ghosh)

Radha Raman Pal, 31.08.2020

(Prof. Radha Raman Pal)

Satyajit Saha,31.08.2020

(Prof. Satyajit Saha)

Kuntal Chatterjee, 31.08.2020

*Biswajit Das 31.08.202* 

(Dr. Kuntal Chatterjee)

(Biswajit Das)